
 		  1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	   AB	 R	 H	 RBI

                

 		  1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	   AB	 R	 H 	    RBI

GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

KANSAS CITY ROYALS (59-58)

	 Left
	 37	 Brandon MOSS	 DH
	 Right
	 9	 Drew BUTERA	 C	
	 19	 Chelsor CUTHBERT	 INF	

Switch
	 NONE

Left
	 26	 Mike MINOR
	 49	 Ryan BUCHTER
	 54	 Scott ALEXANDER

Right
	 32	 Brandon MAURER
	 40	 Kelvin HERRERA
	 43	 Neftalí FELIZ
	 47	 Peter MOYLAN
	 48	 Joakim SORIA

Coaching Staff:	
3		 Ned Yost	 Manager      
18		 Rusty Kuntz	 First Base
21		 Dale Sveum	 Hitting
22		 Don Wakamatsu	 Bench	
23		 Mike Jirschele	 Third Base
44		 Brian Buchanan	 Asst. Hitting
57		 Doug Henry	 Bullpen
58		 Dave Eiland	 Pitching 

Active Players:	
2		 Alcides Escobar	 INF
4		 Alex Gordon (L)	 OF
6		 Lorenzo Cain	 OF	
8		 Mike Moustakas (L)	 INF
9		 Drew Butera	 C
15	 	Whit Merrifield	 INF
19		 Chelsor Cuthbert	 INF	
26		 Mike Minor	 LHP

31		 Ian Kennedy	 RHP
32		 Brandon Maurer	 RHP
35		 Eric Hosmer (L)	 INF	
36		 Cam Gallagher	 C
37		 Brandon Moss (L)	 DH
38		 Jorge Bonifacio	 OF
39		 Jason Hammel	 RHP
40		 Kelvin Herrera	 RHP
41		 Danny Duffy (L) 	 LHP

43		 Neftalí Feliz	 RHP
47		 Peter Moylan	 RHP
48		 Joakim Soria	 RHP
49		 Ryan Buchter (L)	 LHP
51		 Jason Vargas (L)	 LHP
53		 Melky Cabrera (S)	 OF
54		 Scott Alexander (L)	 LHP
65	  	Jake Junis	 RHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (52-66)

	 Left
		               NONE	

Right
	 11	 Rajai DAVIS	 OF	
	 12	 Dustin GARNEAU	 C

Switch
	 8	 Jed LOWRIE	 INF

Left
	 35	 Daniel COULOMBE
	   Right
	 31	 Liam HENDRIKS
	 39	 Blake TREINEN
	 46	 Santiago CASILLA
	 57	 Josh SMITH
	 64	 Michael BRADY
	 66	 Ryan DULL
 	67	 Simon CASTRO

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
4		 Chip Hale	 Bench
14		 Mike Aldrete	 First Base	
15		 Steve Scarsone   Third Base
41	 Garvin Alston        Bullpen
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Asst. Hitting
65		 Scott Emerson	 Pitching

Active Players:	
2	 Khris Davis	 OF
3	 Boog Powell (L)	 OF
8	 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
11	 Rajai Davis	 OF
12	 Dustin Garneau	 C
13	 Bruce Maxwell (L)	 C
18	 Chad Pinder	 INF

23	 Matt Joyce (L)	 OF
25	 Ryon Healy	 INF
26	 Matt Chapman	 INF
28	 Matt Olson (L)	 INF
31	 Liam Hendriks	 RHP
35	 Daniel Coulombe (L)	 LHP
39	 Blake Treinen	 RHP
45	 Jharel Cotton	 RHP
46 	 Santiago Casilla	 RHP

49	 Kendall Graveman	 RHP
55	 Sean Manaea	 LHP
56	 Chris Smith	 RHP
57	 Josh Smith	 RHP
58	 Paul Blackburn	 RHP
64	 Michael Brady	 RHP
66	 Ryan Dull	 RHP
67	 Simon Castro	 RHP

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 23	 Matt JOYCE, RF (L)  	 .231, 16, 46

	 10	 Marcus SEMIEN, SS 	 .240, 4, 17

	 25	 Ryon HEALY, DH 	 .258, 21, 64

	 2	 Khris DAVIS, LF	 .242, 32, 83

	 28	 Matt OLSON, 1B (L) 	 .211, 7, 14

	 18	 Chad PINDER, 2B  	 .256, 10, 29

	 26	 Matt CHAPMAN, 3B 	 .228, 8, 22

	 13	 Bruce MAXWELL, C (L)   	 .222, 1, 14

	 3	 Boog POWELL, CF (L)   	 .186, 0, 2

45	 RHP 	Jharel COTTON	 5-9, 5.72

Umpires
HP	 93	 Will Little
1B	 95	 Tim Timmons
2B	 92	 James Hoye
3B	 14	 Mark Wegner (cc)

Official Scorer: Chris Thoms             Anthem: TBD            First Pitch: Ron Riesterer, Doug McWilliams & Michael Zagaris  
Upcoming Games:	 	 	
Tues., Aug. 15	 KC		  RHP Chris SMITH (0-2, 5.29)	  vs. RHP Jason HAMMEL (5-9. 4.68)	 7:05 	 NBCSCA
Wed., Aug. 16	 KC		  RHP Paul BLACKBURN (3-1, 3.02)	  vs. LHP Danny DUFFY (7-8, 3.68)	 12:35	 NBCSCA
Fri., Aug 18	 at HOU	 LHP Sean MANAEA (8-7, 4.59)	  vs. TBA	 5:10	 NBCSCA

Kansas City Royals vs. Oakland Athletics 

65	RHP	Jake JUNIS	 4-2, 4.70

Monday, August 14, 2017 w 7:05 p.m. w NBCSCA

	 15	 Whit MERRIFIELD, 2B 	 .296, 14, 56

	 6	 Lorenzo CAIN, CF	 .289, 12, 38

	 35	 Eric HOSMER, 1B (L)   	 .313, 19, 62

	 53	 Melky CABRERA, DH (S)  	 .296, 16, 70

	 8	 Mike MOUSTAKAS, 3B (L)	 .283, 34, 75

	 38	 Jorge BONIFACIO, RF 	 .252, 15,35

	 2	 Alcides ESCOBAR, SS	 .229, 3, 38

	 4	 Alex GORDON, LF (L)	 .198, 5, 35

	 36	 Cam GALLAGHER, C 	 .143, 0, 0		
	


